
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1758
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
MILITARY TRAINING FOR YOUTHS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash;Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make military training mandatory for the youths in the country; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof including the number of proposals received by the Government in this regard as on date?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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